Küppers Elektromechanik GmbH
Flow Meters
Liebigstr. 2 • DE-85757 Karlsfeld • Tel. +498131/593910 • Fax +498131/92604 or 58870
The integral pickups to detect the r.p.m. of KEM gear flow meters. This happens
without contacting the measuring medium.
The output signal of the pickups is amplified and transformed and finally provi-
ded as a current or voltage square wave pulse signal for further processing.
TD and TD*.**-(Ex)

effective internal inductivity: Li = negligible
The signal current circuit and supply current circuit are galvanically connected
Ordering Information
TD – xx.x – Ex
for Ex-protection
01: for ZHM 01
11: for ZHM 01/1
12: for ZHM 01/2
21: for ZHM 02/1
02: for ZHM 02
03: for ZHM 03
04: for ZHM 04
carrier-frequency amplifier with double pickup
0: for ZHM with standard housing
L: for ZHM with lightweight housing
KEM 3
TD–**.*–Ex Carrier-frequency amplifier with dual pickup
Küppers Elektromechanik GmbH
FLow Meters and Electronics: Design • Manufacture • Distribution
Internet
Copyright KEM, subject to change without notice, Zi Rev. 001/12/07 http://www.kem-kueppers.com
EC Declaration of Conformity
We
KEM Küppers Elektromechanik GmbH
Liebigstraße2
85757 Karlsfeld,
hereby declare that the carrier-frequency amplifier with dual pickup
TD-**.*-Ex
Equipment group II, category 2G
Ex protection EEx ia II C T4
is in accordance with the following directives:
Type examination for equipment and components intended for use in potentially explosive atmospheres,
directive 94/9/EC
EMC directive EN 50082-2 03.95
EN 50081-2 07.93
EC type examination performed by
Deutsche Montan Technologie
Beylingstraße 65
DE-44329 Dortmund
No. of EC type examination
BVS 01.E.2012
Karlsfeld, 13 June 2001
Signature